# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3997184

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| TONY FISCHER     | 08/08/2016     |
| QIAOYU LU        | 07/25/2016     |
| AARON K. AMSTUTZ | 07/20/2016     |
| DEAN W. WALTERS  | 07/25/2016     |
| KRISTINA MELVIN  | 07/26/2016     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | CATERPILLAR INC.      |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET |
| City:           | PEORIA                |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS              |
| Postal Code:    | 61629                 |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15217762 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: ELIAS P. SOUPOS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 724500 (16-0834)  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ELIAS P. SOUPOS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Elias P. Soupos/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/08/2016        |
|                         | •                 |

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0883



PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0884

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## BED LINER FASTENING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

|         | AND, I/WE HERE    | EBY authorize Assigr | nee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to   | insert here in |   |
|---------|-------------------|----------------------|---|----------------|---|
| parenth | eses the country, | application number,  | and official filing date (U.S. Patent Application No. | 15/217,762     | , |
| filed   | July 22, 2016     | ).                   |   |                |   |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0885

| FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Tony Fischer | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE 8-2016        |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|
| ADDRESS<br>7230 Tanager Or.                          |                      | CITIZENSHIP<br>USA |
| Rapid City, 50 577                                   | 02 - USA             |                    |

| 1. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE   | DATE                 |
|-----------------|---|----------------------|
| Dear Walkers    |   | 8-8-7010             |
| ADDRESS         |   | CITIZENSHIP          |
| 5724 Spanis N   |   |                      |
|                 | . Tella markittingg mora Lutik Kangaya a esati kanalar na terapan |                      |
| Rock Cu Sm      |   | estrere en val e pia |

| 2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | DATE            |
|--|-----------------|
| ADDRESS 1104 Parsley Tellace   | CITIZENSHIP USA |
| Stures SD-67785  |                 |

| FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Qiaoyu Lu | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  Drawy Lon | DATE<br>7/25/2016    |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| ADDRESS 10901 N Highcrost Ln.                      | Dunlap, IL 61525                | Citizenship<br>CLina |
|  |                                 |                      |

| 1. WITNESS NAME     | WITNESS SIGNATURE  | DATE        |
|---------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| Ashley Paterrande   | asedos             | 7/25/16     |
| ADDRESS             |                    | CITIZENSHIP |
| S313 W AKNON Rd Pru | incinul, IL leissq | US          |
| •                   | ,                  |             |
|                     |                    |             |

| 2. WITNESS NAME<br>ARON AWSTV7Z | WITNESS SIGNATURE  AARON AMSTV7Z | 7/25/2016         |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|
| ADDRESS<br>1812 W. Moss Ave,    | Peoria, IL 61606                 | CITIZENSHIP<br>VS |
| (                               |                                  |                   |

| FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Aaron K. Amstutz | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  ANZONI KI AUSTV7 Z | 7/20/2016         |
|--|--|-------------------|
| 1812 W. Moss Aue, Peo                                    | ria, 1L 61606                            | CITIZENSHIP<br>US |
|  |  |                   |

| 1. WITNESS NAME    | WITNESS SIGNATURE     | DATE        |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Ashley Patenande   | and Do                | 7/20/14     |
| ADDRESS            |                       | CITIZENSHIP |
| SZIZ W AKKIN Rd. 1 | Principille, IL 41559 | 2.0         |
|                    |                       |             |
|                    |                       |             |

| 2. WITNESS NAME    | WITNESS SIGNATURE   | DATE        |
|--------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| Je Ever            | Ce En               | 7/20/2016   |
| ADDRESS:           |                     | CITIZENSHIP |
| THZØ W Contr. View | Dr. Perins JL G1617 | 434         |
|                    | *                   |             |
|                    |                     |             |

| 1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY  | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE   | DATE        |
|--|--|-------------|
| Dean W. Walters  | Maring the Commission of the C | 7-25-4      |
| ADDRESS  |  | CITIZENSHIP |
| 5724 John Cal  |  | 45.         |
|  |  |             |
| The second secon |  |             |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | <u> </u>    |

| WITNESS SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O | DATE          |
|--|---------------|
| 1 Nanh Ling I Dean Diers I   | 7-25-162      |
| ACCRESS  | CITIZENSHIP   |
| 1104 Paisley terrace   | <i>U</i> , S. |
|  |               |
| Sturges SD 57785   |               |

| 2. WTNESS NAME  | WINESS SIGNATURE   | DATE        |
|-----------------|--|-------------|
| James Arrild    |  | 7-25-16     |
| ADDRESS         | and the state of t | CITIZENSHIP |
| 811 Sycamore 38 |  | U.S.        |
| Rapid City SD   | \$-77a/  |             |

| FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Kristina Melvin | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | O7 /36 //6           |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|
| 1702 F HICHWAY 44                                   | Ln3 147              | citizensinfr<br>しょうみ |
| Rapid Chy SD 57                                     | <del></del>          |                      |

| 1. WITNESS NAME<br>Dessica Bradley | WITNESS SIGNATURE  ONE OF THE STATE OF THE S | DATE<br>7/27//6    |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------------|
| ADDRESS PO BOX 499                 |  | CITIZENSHIP<br>USA |
| Hermosa, 50 5774                   |  |                    |

| camana | 2. WITNESS SIGNATURE            | DATE                                  |
|--------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| -      | Dustin Bernston It > /65/ct/S/V | 101216                                |
|        | ADDRESS CITY CO. TO STORE       | CITIZENSHIP                           |
| -      | 12.10/2 x(0,e.c( m).            | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ |
|        | Black Hawk 50 27718             |                                       |

page 6 of 6

**RECORDED: 08/08/2016**